

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.5242 OF 2025

Neville Tul ... Petitioner

V/s.

Securities And Exchange Board Of ... Respondents
Indi And Anr

Mr. Kunal Katariya with Ashmita Goradia i/by Manish Bohra, for the petitioner.

Mr. Chetan Mali, for the respondent no. 1 with Umang Mrya-officer and Assistant Manager-SEBI, and Ms. Sarika K.G., DGM, SEBI.

Mr. A.D. Kamkhedkar, APP, for the State.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.10.18
12:28:15
+0530

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 16TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 seeks time to take instructions, as the respondent no. 1 has been served recently.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no. 1, stand over to 28th November 2025.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)