

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5242 OF 2025**

Neville Tuli ..Petitioners

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board of India & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Vyapak Desai, with Ansh Desai, i/b Manish Bohra, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Chetan Mali, i/b Umang Arya, SEBI, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1 submits that, Affidavit in Reply is ready and can be filed in the Registry during the course of the day.
3. Let the Affidavit in Reply be filed in the Registry during the course of the day, and the Respondent serve its copy on the Petitioner.
4. Stand over to 4th December 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]