

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5242 OF 2025

Neville Tuli

..Petitioner

Versus

Securities & Exchange
Board of India & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Vyapak Desai a/w Mr. Manish Bohra, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Chetan Mali, for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. D J Haldankar, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 07th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 01st April, 2026, 'High on Board'.
3. The applicant is exempted from personal appearance before the learned Special Judge on 04th April, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]