

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5242 OF 2025

Neville Tuli

....PETITIONER

V/S

Securities And Exchange Board Of Indi And AnRESPONDENT

Mr. Vyapak Desai a/w Mr. Manish Bohra, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate a/w

Mr. Chetan Mali, for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. D J Haldankar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

, S.O. 09/04/2026 on supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)