

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5242 OF 2025

Nevillie Tuli ..Petitioner
Versus
Securities And Exchange Board of India and Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Vyapak Desai, with Manish Bohra and Ansh Desai, i/b Manish Bohra, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate, with Chetan Mali, Rajan Gurnani, Janki Patil, Sachin Mishra and Umang Arya, for Respondent No. 1-SEBI.
Mr. D.J. Haldankar, APP, for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Vyapak Desai, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, the learned Senior Advocate, for Respondent No.1 and Mr. D. J. Haldankar, the learned APP, for Respondent No.2-State.
2. Closed for orders.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2026.04.10
10:47:42 +0530